Additional nerres(s) of conveying party(se) statched? D Yes No 3. Neture of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 385 00 Mound Road Street Address: 385 00 Additional number(s) or patents Additional number(s) or patents Additional number (s) a ddress(se) stather? 0 Yes 8 No S, 097, 916 Additional number statcher? 0 Yes 8 No S, 178, 405 Neme and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nerne: John C. Evans Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>MRD</u> 7.8.99 TOTO 1985 TOTO 19	The Paleit and Trademak		
Cadillac Gage Textron Inc. Additional neme(s) of conveyance: B Assignment D Security Agreement D Change of Name Other July 6, 1999 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): 3 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(c) July to thom consepondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Evans Name: John C. Evans KISSELLE, LEARMAN & MCCULLOCH, P.C. Street Address: 201 W Big Beaver Road, Suite 400 PO Box 4330	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Additional neme(s) of conveyance: Image: State of conveyance: Image: State of conveyance: Image: Assignment Image: Merger Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Image: State: Image: Sta		Nome: General Dynamics Good System		
B Assignment D Merger Security Agreement D Change of Name Other	Additional neme(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	3. Nature of conveyance:			
Conter July 6, 1999 Execution Date: July 6, 1999 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): 3 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 38500 Mound Road		
Execution Date: July 6, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(se) stached? D Yes B No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 3 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		Sterling Heights XIP:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 3 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
Internal Address: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, Enclosed KISSELLE, LEARMAN & McCULLOCH, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 201 W Big Beaver Road, Suite g4 Welposit account number: Suite 400 PO Box 4390	· · ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
KISSELLE, LEARMAN & MCCULLOCH, P.C. Street Address: 201 W Big Beaver Road, Suite 84 Welposit account number: Suite 400 PO Box 4390	Name:_John C. Evans	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _{120.00}		
KISSELLE, LEARMAN & McCULLOCH, P.C. Street Address: 201 W Big Beaver Road, Suite 84 Webposit account number: Suite 400 PO Box 4390	Internal Address: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNE	S, Binckeed		
Suite 400 PO Box 4390	CISSELLE, LEARMAN & MCCULLOCH, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
		ite 84 Øéposit account number:		
City: 1roy State: MI ZIP: 48084-41159 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a truthe original document. 	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info			
John C. Evans July 8,				

FORM 16-5

(Rel.65-10/95 Pub.605)

/

١.,

16-27

PATENT REEL: 010078 FRAME: 0235

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cadillac Gage Textron Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby assign to General Dynamics Land Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), all of its right, title, and interest in, to and under all inventions disclosed in the patents listed on Exhibit 1 attached hereto, and all of the goodwill pertaining thereto. The assigned rights include all rights to the patents and any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to any priorities, and all rights to any Letters Patents of any country that may be granted for the inventions, including the right to sue for past infringement. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns as fully and completely as the same would have been held by Assignor had the sale and assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that it will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee such further instruments of transfer and assignment as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request in order to transfer and assign to and vest in Assignee all of the rights, privileges and property hereby transferred and assigned or intended so to be.

Executed as of July 6, 1999.

ATTEST:

Mr. Robert Kinp

Name: W. Robert Kemp

Title: Secretary

CADILLAC GAGE TEXTRON INC.

BV: OMF

Name: A. M. Friedman Title: Vice President

C:\ wrkfile\Industrial\TM&LS\Advanced Mobility Systems\Closing Documents\Lab Patent Assignment_CGT.doc

.

State of Rhode Island)) ss.County of Providence)

On this 30th day of June, 1999, before me, a duly qualified Notary Public, personally appeared A. M. Friedman and W. Robert Kemp, Vice President and Secretary, respectively, of Cadillac Gage Textron Inc., and acknowledged that they executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of and in the name of Cadillac Gage Textron Inc., being duly authorized to do so.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires July 11, 2001

C:_wrkfile\Industrial\TM&LS\Advanced Mobility Systems\Closing Documents\Lab Patent Assignment_CGT.doc

ŝ

PATENT REEL: 010078 FRAME: 0237

U.S. Patent No.	Date of Issue	Title	Inventor	Assignee
4,898,257	February 6, 1990	Active Hydropneumatic Suspension System	Jack M. Brandstadter	Cadillac Gage Textron Inc.
5,097,916	March 24, 1992	Active Hydropneumatic Suspension System	Jack M. Brandstadter	Cadillac Gage Textron Inc.
5,178,405	January 12, 1993	Hydromechanical Control System	Jack M. Brandstadter	Cadillac Gage Textron Inc.

C:_wrkfile\Industrial\TM&LS\Advanced Mobility Systems\Closing Documents\Patents - CGTI.doc

PATENT REEL: 010078 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 07/08/1999